## No. 18/7/2020-EO (MM-I) Government of India Department of Personnel and Training (Office of the Establishment Officer)

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 16th November, 2024

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: - Extension in the Central deputation tenure of Shri Kapil Patidar, IES (2011), Deputy Secretary in the D/o Economic Affairs.

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of the D/o Economic Affairs for Extension in the Central deputation tenure of Shri Kapil Patidar, IES (2011), Deputy Secretary in the D/o Economic Affairs for a period of one year beyond 27.12.2024 and upto 27.12.2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

2. Shri Kapil Patidar, IES (2011), Deputy Secretary, D/o Economic Affairs counts his central deputation tenure under the Central Staffing Scheme w.e.f. 28.12.2020.

(Sakshi Mittal) Director

D/o Economic Affairs, (Shri Ajay Seth, Secretary) North Block, New Delhi.

F. No. 18/7/2020-EO (MM-I)

Dated the 16th November, 2024

## Copy to:

- (i) Prime Minister's Office (Ms. Pooja Jain, Deputy Secretary), New Delhi.
- (ii) Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Kavita Singh, Joint Secretary), New Delhi.
- (iii) PS to MOS(PP)/PSO to Secretary (P)
- (iv) PS to EO/Dir(SM)/SO (MM-I)/US (CM)/Guard file.

(Sakshi Mittal) Director